

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6374-6376/2008

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and office report)

Date: 05/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohd. Moonis Abbasi, Adv.
Mr Faizy Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERRespondent Nos. 5 to 7 in SLP(Crl.) no.6376/2008 are granted
four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.Petitioner to furnish the present address of respondent No.2 in
SLP(Crl.) no. 6374/2008 and SLP(Crl.) no. 6375/2008 within two weeks
to issue fresh notice.Petitioner to file spare copies within two weeks, to issue fresh
notice to respondent No.3 in SLP(Crl.) no. 6375/2008

List again on 9.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj