

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6374-6376/2008

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shuaib-uddin, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan , Adv
Mr. Milind Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 to 7 are present. Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against all other respondents, except respondent no.3.

Vide order dated 28.1.2011 passed by the Registrar's Court, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent

-2-

Item No.9

no.3 but he has not taken any steps in that direction. He seeks two weeks' further time to do so. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance, subject, however, to the payment of costs to the tune of Rs.500/-.

List again on 27.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj